

On a motion from **Councilor Liz Seman** Members of Greenville County Council wish to acknowledge and honor the

Greenville Civitan Club

WHEREAS; Civitan is an international organization founded in 1917 with strong support in Greenville County that is dedicated to serving individual and community needs with an emphasis on helping people with intellectual and developmental disabilities; and

WHEREAS, Greenville Civitan Club provides opportunities for personal and professional growth through teamwork for its members, while also providing essential volunteer and support services to our citizens; and

WHEREAS, the Greenville Civitan Club provides grants, support and volunteer hours to Special Olympics, Miracle League of Mauldin, Legacy School, Habitat for Humanities of Greenville County, the Kroc Center and many more; and

WHEREAS, The Greenville Civitan Club has adopted the Servant's Heart Award to honor those in our community who do outstanding work with and for individuals with disabilities.

NOW, THEREFORE, Greenville County Council acknowledges and honors the significant impact made by the generous and talented members of the Greenville Civitan Club; thanking them for their valuable contributions to our County, and with great pride declare April as

Civitan Awareness Month

in Greenville County

Signed this 5th day of April, 2022

Willis Meadows, Chairman Greenville County Council

